TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shake Up Corporation dba Pacific Suppliers		05/19/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSC Enterprises Incorporated	
Street Address:	8541 Lankersheim Boulevard	
City:	Sun Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91352	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201473	PS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)209-4450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.209.4448

Email: pollockj@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Ashen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 10940 Wilshire Boulevard, 18th Floor
Address Line 2: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024-3952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L8851-01002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Ashen, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=PSC Enterprises Document#page1.tif source=PSC Enterprises Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0333



SECRETARY OF STATE

1405

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this



Billyones

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0334



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SHAKE UP CORPORATION

OIL SETES Schelley of State

Danny Finkelstein and Peter O'Brien certify that:

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Shake Up Corporation, a California Corporation.
- 2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the corporation has been approved by the board of directors of the corporation:

Article ONE of the articles of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ONE: The name of the corporation is PSC ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED."

3. The amendment was approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment was 100,000, the favorable vote of a majority of such shares is required to approve the amendment, the number of such shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the required vote, wherein the percentage vote required of each class entitled to vote is 51.00%.

Panny Finkelstein, President

Peter O'Brien, Secretary

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge, and that his declaration was executed on May 19, 1998 at Los Angeles, California.

Danny Finkelstein, Fresident

Peter O'Brien, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0335